

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

No: EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/ 5/1 /2018

Dated : 2074/18

To,

M/S Raheel & Co A-35 Rafay Aman Socity Malir Karachi

(LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

Subject:- Winching of Old Sewrage Line Surrounding area of UC-13 Jamshed Zone DMC East

This is to notify you that your bid dated 06-03-2018 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs: 996276/= (Nine Lac Ninety Six Thousand Two Seventy Six Only)

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Executive Engineer {B&R}
Jamshed Zone DMC East

<u>Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS</u>, With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA Copy for information to :-

1.The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)

2. Office Copy

Work No 01

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karachi.				
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Depar	tment			
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Winching of Old Sewrage Line Surrou 13 Jamshed Zone DMC East	unding area of UC			
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/442/18 Dated: 14-2-2018				
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract				
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman, DMC East Karachi				
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 996435/=				
8-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:				
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	45- Days				
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	06-3-2018 at 02:30 pm				
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos.				
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.				
13	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	09 Nos.				
14	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached				
15	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/S Raheel & Co				
16	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 996276/=				
17	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT					
	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S Raheel & Co M/S Glamour Const M/S Faheem Const	1st Bidder 2nd Bidder 3rd Bidder			
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)		٧			
A)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	v [
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE					
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE					
D)	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE					
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHO EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / I	DD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED I. NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASOI				

19)	APPRO	OVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	CT(Chairman	DMC(E	east). Ka	rachi
20)	WHET	HER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	AANU	AL PROCU	JREME	NT PLA	N?
21)	ADVE i)	RTISEMENT: SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	www.ppra Tender Se Dated 06	rial Sr N	lo:36800	PRA
		(1. 2 - 1. 6) 18 - 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 1	No				
	ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	www.ppras Tender Ser Dated 06-	ial Sr No	0:36800	RA
		(11 yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	No	Diffed 00	02 2010		
				Domestic		1.7	T -
22)	NATU	RE OF CONTRACT		Local		Int.	
23)	WHET	HER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA					
23)		NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT	S?	-			
		enclose a copy)	20.1	Yes	1	No	
		1980 1980 1984 1985 1985 1985 19 85 1985 1					
24)		HER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA					
		NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT	Yes	1	No		
	(II yes,	enclose a copy)					
25)		THER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY		OBTAINE) FOR	USING.	A
	METH	OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDIN	NG?	Yes	1	No	
						N/A	
26)	WASI	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BID	DERS?	Yes	1	No	
27)		HER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV					
	BID / I	BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)		Yes		No	
28)		THER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS NICALLY COMPLIANT?		Yes		No	I
	11.011	The state of the s			N	/A	
29)		THER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QU	JOTED		-	1	TAT
	THE	IME OF OPENING OF BIDS?		Yes	1	No	
30)		HER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDE	RS BEI	ORE THE	AWAR	RD OF	
		RACT? copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes	1	No	
	(receive	r safet an rue and scandidation related					

	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
	(1) 201, 10011 1101001,	No	1			
32)			NDER NO	TICE /	DOCUN	MENT
	(If yes, give details)	Yes				
		No	/			
274.70		P				
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes				
	(i.) ou give remaining	No	1			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes	1			3 - 33 Th
51)	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	NIo	1			
		No	V			
	BLACK LISTED?		Yes	1 1	No	1
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUR	OCURING EMENT?	AGEN	ICY TO	
	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUR T. IF AB	OCURING EMENT? ROAD: Yes	AGEN IF SO,	ICY TO DETAII No	LS TO
	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR T. IF AB	OCURING EMENT? ROAD: Yes	AGEN IF SO,	ICY TO DETAII No	LS TO
	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	PROCUR T. IF AB	OCURING EMENT? ROAD: Yes	AGEN IF SO,	No YMEN'I	LS TO
37)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	PROCUR T. IF AB	OCURING EMENT? ROAD: Yes	AGEN IF SO,	No YMEN'I	LS TO
37)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	PROCUR T, IF AB	OCURING EMENT? ROAD: Yes	AGEN IF SO,	No YMEN'I	LS TO
37)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR T, IF AB	OCURING EMENT? ROAD: Yes	AGEN IF SO,	No YMEN'I	LS TO
37)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR T, IF AB	OCURING EMENT? ROAD: Yes	AGEN IF SO,	No YMEN'I	LS TO
37)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR T, IF AB	OCURING EMENT? ROAD: Yes	AGEN IF SO,	No YMEN'I	LS TO

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

(I)

Stamp Value: Rs:3,490/=

AL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

MCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

AGREEMENT

		DMC FAST.	
D SEWERAGE LINE SURROUNDING AREA OF UC-13, JAMSHED ZONE	DE OF	MINCHING	PROJECT:

neg	aved -25		'omiT noitelano.	
		-/9LZ'96'6 :SB	Cost:	

/= as per B.O.Q

his successors) on the One and M.S. Raheel & Co. having their office at A 35, Rafai-e-A Society Malir — Karachi. Proprietor: MR. Shahzad through their hereinafter called the "Contractor" (vertession mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrators and assignees) on the Other Bart. having their office at A 35, Rafai-e-Amm This Agreement is made on this DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include 2018 at Karachi between the

DMC EAST., at a cost of Ra:9.96.276/= (Rupees: Nine Lac Ninety Six thousand Two hundred Seventy/six Only) within a period of $\frac{45-\overline{Days}}{160}$ and Penalty $\overline{Rs:2,000/=}$ as per B.O.Q according to the specification and of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for Arrangement and completion of the work namely: WINCHING OF OLD SEWERAGE LINE SURROUNDING AREA OF UC-13, JAMSHED ZONE

Rs: 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only) on account of Performance Security for the said contract. AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of

bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz: The following documents after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to instructions to

- The Contract Agreement.
- The Letter of Acceptance.
- The completed Form of Bid.
- The priced Bill of Quantities. The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part 1.

defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract. mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinate

the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract. of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion

right DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract. through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and

truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof. Now Therefore This Agreement Witness that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on his

Fredt ZOIZ.

District Municipal Corporation (East)

WITNESS:

Proprietor CEES 133

18,0016

Contractor

ADBGE IA

D.M.C.(EAST) CHAIRMAN

Ply Earline Coul

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

		Bid Eva	luati	on Re	port			
1. Na	ame of Procuring Agency:		DMC(E	ast), Karaci	hi			
2. Te	ender Reference No:	NIT N	IO.EE/B&	R/J.Z/DMC	/East/442/18 Da	ted: 14-2-2	018	
3. T	ender Description/Name of Wor	k/item: <u>Wir</u>	ching of	Old Sewrag	ge Line Surround	ing area of l	JC-13	
		Jam	shed Zor	e DMC Eas	t			
4. M	ethod of Procurement:	* *- 11	SINGLE S	TAGE - ON	E ENVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE		
5. Te	ender Published:	SPPRA V	Website (www.ppra	sindh.gov.pk) Si	PPRA Sr No:	36800	
6. To	otal Bid Documents Sold:	*			03 Nos.			
7. To	tal Bids Received:			<u>03 Nos.</u>				
8. Te	echnical Bid Opening Date (if a	pplicable)		N.A (Pr	ovide details in :	separate for	<u>m)</u>	
9. No	o. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):			N.	<u>.A</u>		
10. E	Bids Rejected:				1			
11. F	inancial Bid Opening Date:			6	/3/2018			
	Bid Evaluation Report							
Sr.	Name of Bidder	Cost Offer By	Ranking	Com	parison with	Reasons	Remarks	
i .			i .	i	i	i .		
0 €	1 1	<u>2</u>	_3	4	<u> </u>	<u>6</u>	Z Recommended	
		Rs: 996276/=	1st		Rs: 996276/=	Qualified as per	to award of	
	M/S Raheel & Co	As Per	Lowest	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 999274/=	Evaluation	Work	
1		Calculation	Bidder			Criteria		
39		Rs: 996776/=	2nd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 996776/=	Qualified as	- 12	
	M/S Glamour Const	As Per	Lowest	DC C D.	D- 000374/	per Evaluation	Responsive	
2		Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 999274/=	Criteria		
-		Rs: 998275/=	2.1	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 998275/=	Not-Qualified		
	14/6 Falance Carint	As Per	3rd		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	as per	Not Bernesius	
	M/S Faheem Const	Calculation	Lowest	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 999274/=	Evaluation	Not-Responsive	
3		Calculation	Bidder			Criteria		
	Signature o	of the Memb	ers of	Procure	ement Comr	nittee		
s.			2.4					
No:	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNAT	ION	SIG	SNATURE	1	SEAL	
-	Mr . Shahid Chodary					Execution	Pa .	
1	Executive Engineer, {B&R}	CHAIRMA	NNI	0/10	elures.	DMC (F	Engincer (S&R) ast) Karachi.	
1	Jamshed Zone DMC(East)	CHAIRIVIA	414	1 mg	The same of the sa	12.	asg harachi.	
\vdash					0			
Mr. (Nadeem Zaidi)						ainoar Montar		
2	Executive Engineer Design DMC(East)	MEMBE	К	hate of E		Executive Engineer (Design D.M.C. (East)		
	Market			/	* 11		· imaci	
1	Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan				- H-	Execusion	Engineer	
3	Executive Engineer, {B&R}	МЕМВЕ	R		- IN	DMC	West	
	DMC(West)							

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

Copy to:-

- The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2. The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI. Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi.

Tender Reference No.01

VOLUME-II BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

16				10 Tel 10
	P.C. Cost Rs:	9,99,274/-		
	Bid Security Rs:_	05% (Security Dep	osit)	
	Tender Cost Rs:_	2,000/-		
NOTE:			ÿ.	
	2- The Standard Term are available in the	Office & Websidte of		
			Shalu	
			Executive Engin	

D.M.C (EAST) KANACHI. Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Estimated Cost Rs: 9,99,274/-	Earnest Money Rs: 05% of Quoted Amount.		
Time Limit : 45 Days	Penalty per Day: Rs:2,000/-		
Validity Period: 90 days.	Tender Cost: Rs:2,000/-		

SUBJECT: Winching of Old Sewerage Line surrounding Area of UC-13

Jamshed Zone DMC East.

S.No.	Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1-	Dismantling Cement Concrete plain (1:2:4)	3000 Cft	3327.50	%Cft	99825
	Cleaning inside sewerage line completely restoring original silt green space / dia of pipe line by labour and equipment (mechanically / electrically discrern) including accessories like				
	pulleys, steel ropes buckets and draggers sizing from 6" to 18" dia their to and tpro" pulling action (No. of passes shell be as many required) would				
	be under taken in two phases (1st phase entire length from downstream to upstream) bringing down peak hours sewerage to flow inside pipe line (as free flow) and in 2nd phase from				
	upstream to downstream of entire length ensuring no silt is observed in bucket (6" dia to 18" dia) except only sewerage water and finally passing a steel ball of dia 12" lesser that the	# *			
4	diameter of pipe but not exceeding 48" dia ball even for larger dia of pipe to ensure perfect cleaning. The job includes all the hire / cost of	- 1			;
	equipment and accessories of abovbe winching machine / devices along with engineer with winching duress seta having steel ropes, pully mounted over it, steel bucket from 6" to 18" dia hooks and other protection likes safety barrieers, traffic signs, coues ensuring no damage to pipe				
	line along with ensuring safety to labour and other public property / lives and remocal of silt / solid during desalting and cleaning and clearance of site etc complete as per full satisfaction of site engineer.	,			
	12" dia	6000 Rft	80.50	P/Rft	483000
2-	15" dia	(2500 Rft	96.60	P/Rft	241500
3-	Earth work excavation in ashes, send soft soil or silt clearance undressed lead upto 50ft.	5194 Cft	1663.75	%0Cft	8642
	Carriage of 100 Cft / 5Tons of all material like one aggregate. Spawl coal lime surkhi etc, B.G Raits fastening points and crossing bridge,			*	
	girders, pipes, sheets Raits M.s Bars etc or 1000 nos. bricks 10" x 5"x3" or 1000 manuds of fuel woodsby truck or any other means owned by the				
4-	contractors (Lead upto 15 miles etc).	12731 Cft ·	1065.00	%Cft	135585

S.No.	Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outisde 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars twon concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars				± ,
	welded and two sunk type hooks coasted in 1:1- 1/2:3 concrete with embedded 15 kg C.I frame in perfect position including transportation chares				
5-	for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town office (minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transorted).	8 Nos.	1906.60	Each	15253
	Shifting and fixing 36" dia (outer) ring slab in perfect position on damaged manholes including cutting of the position of damaged manhole in proper shape laying in layer of C.M in 2"thick and		ios.		
6-	disposal of the debris including cartage transportation loading un-loading from manufacturing yard to site as per specification laid in approved R.A	8 Nos.	563.09	Each	4505
	Manufacturing and supplying of 21" dia RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide MS plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar				
7	including compacting, curing & transportation within 10 miles.	12 Nos.	913.63	Each	10964

Items based on S/R Rs:9,99,274/-

0.30	% above/below of the S/R Rs: 996276/

(Rupees Nene Lac Nenty Six thousand

two hundered Sevention Spexomplete Job for all schedule of rates.

Checked by:

Sub-Engineer

Asstt. Ex-Eng.

Contractor's Signature

Address: A. 35

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)

Jamshed Zone DMC East.



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

No: EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/ SI >/2018

Dated :- 25/4/18

To.

M/S Raheel & Co A-35 Rfay-e-Amam Socity Malir Karachi

(LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

Subject:- Winching of Sewrage Line at Different Places of UC-09 TO UC-11 & UC-13 to UC-17 Jamshed Zone DMC East

This is to notify you that your bid dated 06-03-2018 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs: 9,799,92/= (Nine Lac Seventy Nine Thousand Nine Hundered Ninety Two Only)

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Executive Engineer {B&R}
Jamshed Zone DMC East

<u>Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS</u>, With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA

Copy for information to :-

1.The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)

2. Office Copy

Wor No 02

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karachi.				
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Department				
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Winching of Sewrage Line at Different Places of UC-09 TO UC-11 & UC-13 to UC-17 Jamshed Zone DMC East				
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/442/18 Dated: 14-2-2018				
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Co	ontract			
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman , DMC East Ka	<u>arachi</u>			
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 996435/=				
8-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:				
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	45- Days				
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	06-3-2018 at 02:30	pm			
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos.				
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.				
13	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	09 Nos.				
14	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached				
-	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	M/S Raheel & Co Rs: 9,799,92/=				
17	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT					
	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S Raheel & Co M/S Faheem Const M/S Balaji Enterprises	1st Bidder 2nd Bidder 3rd Bidder			
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)		٧			
A)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	v [
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE					
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE					
D)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE					
		DD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED IN NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASO				

ALLKO	VING AUTHORITT FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	C1	maniman i	ZIVIC(L.	15t). Ka	racm
WHETI	HER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	AANU				AN?
			163	V 1	110	
ADVER	SPPRA Website	Yes	Tender Ser	ial Sr No	:36800	
		No				
ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Tender Seri	al Sr No		RA
		180				
NATUR	RE OF CONTRACT		Domestic/ Local	V	Int.	
WASIN	NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT	S?	Yes	V	No	
WASIN	NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT	S?	Yes	/	No	1
			OBTAINED	FOR U	JSING	A
METHO	OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDIN	NG?	Yes	V	No	
				1	N/A	
WAS B	ID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BID	DERS:	Yes	1	No	
,,,,,,				-		
	[1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]				No	
DID / D	EST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)		Yes	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	INO	
	1. 사진했다. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		Yes		No	
				N/	Ά	
		JOTED		ERE RE	1	ULAI
- vierital (tol)			162		INO	
		RS BEI			-	
			Yes	V	No	
	WHETI WAS IT (If yes, WHETI METHOWAS IT YES)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) NATURE OF CONTRACT WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT (If yes, enclose a copy) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT (If yes, enclose a copy) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDIN WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIE WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) No No No No No No No No No N	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN AANUAL PROCU Yes ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) No WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WITHER TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE CONTRACT? Ves.	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN AANUAL PROCUREME Yes ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) No WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR UMETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE RETHE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWAR CONTRACT?	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) Wess Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) No Yes www.pprasindb.gov.pk SPP Tender Serial Sr No.36800 Dated 06-03-2018 No Yes www.pprasindb.gov.pk SPP Tender Serial Sr No.36800 Dated 06-02-2018 No NATURE OF CONTRACT WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? NO WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OF THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT? Yes No

	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
		No	V			
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	THE TE	NDER NO	TICE /	DOCUM	MENTS
190-18	(If yes, give details)	Yes				
		No	1			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	Yes				
	(If yes, give reasons)	No	1			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes				
	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	1	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH BLACK LISTED?	AT THE	SELECTE Yes	D FIRI	M IS NO	OT
	BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE	THE PROPROCUR	Yes OCURING	AGEN	No NCY TO	THE
	BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF	THE PROPROCUR	Yes OCURING	AGEN	No NCY TO	THE
	BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	THE PROPURE T, IF AB	Yes OCURING EMENT? ROAD: Yes	AGEN IF SO,	NO NCY TO DETAIL	THE LS TO
36)	BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	THE PROPURE T, IF AB	Yes OCURING EMENT? ROAD: Yes	AGEN IF SO,	No NCY TO DETAIL NO YMENT	THE LS TO

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

AGREEMENT

W. FIRENDO PROJECT: WINCHING OF SEWERAGE LINE AT DIFFERENT PLACES OF UC-09 TO UC-11 & uc-13 TO UC-17, JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST.

Cost: Rs: 9,79,992/-

Completion Time:_ 45- Days

Penalty: Rs: 2000/= as per B.O.Q

April This Agreement is made on this _______ day of _ 2018 at Karachi between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One and M/S. Raheel & Co. having their office at A 35, Rafai-e-Amm Society Malir - Karachi. Proprietor: MR. Shahzad through their hereinafter called the "Contractor" (which having their office at A 35, Rafai-e-Amm expression mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrators and assignees) on the Other Part.

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for Arrangement and completion of the work namely: WINCHING OF SEWERAGE LINE AT DIFFERENT PLACES OF UC-09 TO UC,11 & uc-13 TO UC-17, JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST at a cost of Rs:9,79,992/= (Rupees: Nine Lac Seventy-nine thousand Nine hundred Ninety Two Only) within a period of 45- Days and Penalty Rs: 2,000/= as per 8:0.Q according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully. acquainted with their meaning.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with DMC (East) the 5% bid amount' Rs: 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only) on account of Performance Security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to institute of the components of the components after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to institute of the components after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to institute of the components after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to institute of the components after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to institute of the components after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to institute of the components after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to institute of the components after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to institute of the components after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to institute of the components after the compo uctions to f bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- The Contract Agreement.
- The Letter of Acceptance.
- The completed Form of Bid.
- The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part 1.
- The priced Bill of Quantities.

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), perially through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now Therefore This Agreement Witness that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and welltruly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on his 20 1/2

2018

District Municipal Corporation (East)

WITNESS:

CHATRMAN D.M.C.(EAST)

Seal

Office, City Cours

Proprietor

Contractor



PAR

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

		Bid Eva	luati	on Re	oort			
	ame of Procuring Agency:			ast), Karach				
2. Te	ender Reference No:				/East/442/18 Da			
3. 1	Tender Description/Name of Wor				ne at Different P		09 TO UC-11	
		<u>& U</u>	C-13 to L	IC-17 Jamsh	ned Zone DMC E	ast		
	ethod of Procurement:	SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE						
5. Te	ender Published:	SPPRA V	Vebsite (www.ppra	sindh.gov.pk) SF	PRA Sr No:	36800	
6. To	otal Bid Documents Sold:			(03 Nos.			
7. To	otal Bids Received:	15.5			<u>03 Nos.</u>			
	echnical Bid Opening Date (if a	1.81 18-0-0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		N.A (Pr	ovide details in s	separate for	<u>m)</u>	
9. N	o. of Bid technically qualified	(if applicable):			<u>N.</u>	<u>A</u>		
10. E	Bids Rejected:				1			
11. F	Financial Bid Opening Date:			<u>6/</u>	/3/2018	*		
12. E	Bid Evaluation Report							
Sr.	Name of Bidder	Cost Offer By	Ranking	Com	parison with	Reasons	Remarks	
0	1	2	<u>3</u>	4	5	6	7	
		Rs: 9,799,92/=	1st	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,799,92/=	Qualified as	Recommended	
	M/S Raheel & Co	As Per	Lowest			per	to award of	
1		Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,82,744/=	Evaluation Criteria	Work	
		Rs: 9,80,680/=	2nd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,80,680/=	Qualified as		
	M/S Faheem Const	As Per	Lowest			per	Responsive	
	W/S Paricelli Colist	Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,82,744/=	Evaluation Criteria	Responsive	
2			Diddei	Did Coot Do	D 0 01 050/-	Ontona		
		Rs: 9,81,958/=	3rd	Did Cost NS	Rs: 9,81,958/=	Not-Qualified as per		
	M/S Balaji Enterprises	As Per	Lowest	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,82,744/=	Evaluation	Not-Responsive	
3		Calculation	Bidder	l' C COSC NS	113. 3,02,7 447	Criteria		
	Signature o	of the Memb	ers of	Procure	ment Comn	nittee		
s.		Phosphilips of the American		12102	de encarra e es			
No:	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNAT	ION	SIG	INATURE	1	SEAL	
	Mr . Shahid Chodary			1	0	(Prince and the second	F. 1 (max.)	
1	Executive Engineer, {B&R}	CHAIRMA	N.	The	eliza	DMC /S	Engineer (B&R aut) Yerachi.	
	Jamshed Zone DMC(East)			17-		† Onio (L	acij (zracin.	
	Mr . {Nadeem Zaidi}			de.	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2	Executive Engineer Design	MEMBE	R	18ding	Tey E		gineer (Design	
	DMC(East)		¥r	10		D.WI.C	:. (East)	
	Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan				M	Executive	Engineer	
3	Executive Engineer, {B&R}	MEMBE	R		-1/h	DMC	West	
	DMC(West)				1 0			

Copy to:-

- 1. The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI.

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi.

Tender Reference No.02

VOLUME-II BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

	& UC-13 to UC-17, Jamshed Zone DMC East.	
ja.	P.C. Cost Rs: 9,82,744/-	
	Bid Security Rs: 05% (Security Deposit)	_
	Tender Cost Rs: 2,000/-	

NOTE:

- 1- This Document contains 22 pages excluding this page.
- 2- The Standard Terms & Conditions of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) are available in the Office & Websidte of SPPRA- Karachi.

Executive Engineer (B&R) Jamshed Zone DMC East.

Issue to M/s. Raheel & To	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
P.Order No. <u>03770987</u> Rs: 2000	Dated: 22/2/187
ACST. OFFICER D.M.C. Signature and Stamp of resuling Authority.	

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

PC Cost: Rs: 9,82,744/-	Earnest Money Rs: 05% of Quoted Amount.
Time Limit : 45 Days	Penalty per Day: Rs:2,000/-
Validity Period:9 <u>0 days.</u>	Tender Cost: Rs:2,000/-
1	
	age Line at Different places of UC-09 to UC-11 &

S.No.	Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1-	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outisde 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars twon concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks coasted in 1:1-1/2:3 concrete with embedded 15 kg C.I frame in perfect position including transportation chares for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town office (minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transorted).	8 Nos.	1906.60	Each	15253 <
	Manufacturing and supplying of 21" dia RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide MS plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing & transportation within 10 miles.	8 Nos.	913.63	Each	7309
•	Complete cleaning of Sewer restoring full original capacity of the winching machine, steel buckets and draggers sizing from 6" - 18" dia. This cleaning operation would require to & from movement of the buckets & draggers from down streams to the up dream for a many times as required fro complete sewerage removal of size 6" lesser than the size of the pipe would be passed through the pipe for up streams down streams to ensure / check the satisfactory completion of the job. Silt taken out from the sewerage would be disposed off at garbage dumping point.		~	8	
	a) 12" dia b) 15" dia	1800 Rft	96.6¢	P/Rft P/Rft	144900 \ 289800 \
	c) 18" dia	2900 Rft	128.80	P/Rft	373520
3-	d) 24" dia	300 Rft	209.30	P/Rft	62790 5

S.No.	Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Carriage of 100 Cft / 5Tons of all material like one aggregate. Spawl coal lime surkhi etc, B.G				
	Raits fastening points and crossing bridge, girders, pipes, sheets Raits M.s Bars etc or 1000 nos. bricks 10" x 5"x3" or 1000 manuds of	2 %			
	fuel woodsby truck or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead upto 15 miles etc).	8373 Cft	1065.00	%Cft	89172

Item Base on open Rate Rs:_

Items based on S/R Rs:9,82,744/-

Ø '28 % above/below of the S/R	Rs: <u>979992/</u>
Total Amount is Rs: 979992/ (Rup	ees Naire las Seventy Nine Housan
hunderd North forthe complete job	o for all schedule of rates.
and the second	Contractor's Signature

Checked by:

The

Address:

Sub-Engineer

Asstt. Ex-Eng.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)
Jamshed Zone DMC East.



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

No: EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/ So5 /2018

Dated :- >0/4/18

To.

M/S ANA Engineering B-4 sharaton Apartement Blk-13-B Gulshan-e-Iqbal Karachi

(LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

Subject:- Imp of Road at Nizami Road & Surrounding area UC-10 Jamshed Zone DMC East

This is to notify you that your bid dated 06-03-2018 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs: 9,97,180/= (Nine Lac Ninety Seven Thousand One Eighty Only)

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Executive Engineer {B&R}
Jamshed Zone DMC East

<u>Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS</u>, With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA

Copy for information to :-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)
- 2. Office Copy

Wor No 03

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karachi.	
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Depart	ment
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Imp of Road at Nizami Road & Surrou Jamshed Zone DMC East	unding area UC-10
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/442/18 Da	ated: 14-2-2018
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Co	ntract
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman , DMC East Ka	<u>rachi</u>
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 996435/=	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:	
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	45- Days	
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	06-3-2018 at 02:30	<u>om</u>
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD	03 Nos.	
	(Attach list of buyers)	03 1405.	
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.	
13	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	09 Nos.	
14	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached	
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/S ANA Engineering	g
16	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9,97,180/=	
17	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT		
	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S ANA Engineering	1st Bidder
		M/S Eastern Const	2nd Bidder
		M/S Kashif Hafeez	3rd Bidder
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)		٧
A)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	√	
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE		
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	[
D)	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	[
		DD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED I. NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASON	

(2)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONT	KACI CHAITHAN DIVICEDASI, KARACII
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED	IN AANUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?
		Yes / No
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No	Yes
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial Sr No:36800 Dated 06-02-2018 No No
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT	Domestic/ Local ✓ Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUME (If yes, enclose a copy)	ENTS? Yes ✓ No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA	
29)	WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUME (If yes, enclose a copy)	ENTS? Yes ✓ No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHOR METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BID	ADINGO FILLIANI
	METHOD OTHER THAN OF EN COMPETITIVE DIE	163 1 10
		N/A
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE	BIDDERS? Yes V No
27)		
	BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultance	ies) Yes ✓ No
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?	Yes No
	TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT.	N/A
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	
		Yes V No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIE CONTRACT?	recent of the second
	NAMES TO A STATE OF THE STATE O	Yes V No

31)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes			
	(ii) jest result thereta)	No	✓		
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	rue re	NDER NOTICE	/ DOCH	AENTS
32)	(If yes, give details)	Yes	NDER NOTICE	DOCO	MENTS
		No	/		
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	Yes		-	
	(If yes, give reasons)	No	1		
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes			
	(ii) est give detailed reasons.)	No	✓		
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	ROCUR	REMENT? IF SO		
	(If yes, enclose a copy)		Yes	No	1
37)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILITHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	ZATION	Yes Yes	No No	N/A
38)	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes			
	(II yes, give blief bescription)	No	✓		
	ature & Official Stamp of horized Officer Executive Engineer				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

15/04/18

PAKISTAN

PAKAS1

(3)

3495/ Stamp Value: Rs:3749 =

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

AGREEMENT

PROJECT:	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT NIZAMI ROAD & SURROUNDING AR5EA UC-10,
	JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST.

Cost:

Rs: 9,97,180/-

Completion Time:_

45- Days

Penalty: Rs: 2000/= as per B.O.O

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for Arrangement and completion of the work namely: IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT NIZAMI ROAD & SURROUNDING AR5EA UC-10, JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST at a cost of Rs:9,97,180/= (Rupees: Nine Lac Ninety-seven thousand One hundred Eighty Only) within a period of 45- Days and Penalty Rs: 2,000/= as per B.O.Q according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs: 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only) on account of Performance Security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- The Contract Agreement.
- The Letter of Acceptance.
- · The completed Form of Bid.
- The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part 1.
- The priced Bill of Quantities.

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now Therefore This Agreement Witness that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and we truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on his 2011 day of

April 2018.

District Municipal Corporation (East)

WITNESS:

In wolle

19/4 Roston Const

CHAIRMAN D.M.C.(EAST)

Contractor

noneering

APPEAL AND A STATE OF THE STATE

1 6 A Process

PAKISTAN

16.00,5

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

1 1	ame of Procuring Agency:	BIO EVA	CALL DE LA CONTRACTOR D	ast), Karaci	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		
	nder Reference No:	NIT N			/East/442/18 Da	ted: 14-2-20	018
	ender Description/Name of Wor				load & Surround		
J	ender beschption, name of wor		e DMC Ea		oud & Surround	mg area o o	10 3011131120
4. M	ethod of Procurement:		COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.		E ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE	
	nder Published:	SPPRA V			sindh.gov.pk) SF		36800
	ital Bid Documents Sold:		, ,		3 Nos.		
	etal Bids Received:				03 Nos.		
	chnical Bid Opening Date (if a	applicable)		N.A (Pr	ovide details in s	separate for	m)
	o. of Bid technically qualified	A STATE OF THE STA			N.		
	Bids Rejected:				1		
	inancial Bid Opening Date:	4		6/	/3/2018		
	Bid Evaluation Report						
Sr.	Name of Bidder	Cost Offer By	Ranking	Com	parison with	Reasons	Remarks
-							
! <u>0</u>	1	2 .	<u>3</u>	4	5	6	Z
	-	Rs: 9,97,180/=	1st	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,97,180/=	Qualified as	Recommended
	M/S ANA Engineering	As Per	Lowest		And beautiful to the Wall	per	to award of
1		Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,99,880/=	Evaluation Criteria	Work
		Rs: 9,97,780/=		Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,97,780/=	Ovelle des	
			2nd		113. 3/37/133/	Qualified as	
	M/S Eastern Const	As Per	Lowest	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,99,880/=	Evaluation	Responsive
2		Calculation	Bidder			Criteria	
		Rs: 9,99,680/=	3rd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,99,680/=	Not-Qualified	
	M/S Kashif Hafeez	As Per	Lowest	and the same of th		as per	Not-Responsive
		Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,99,880/=	Evaluation Criteria	
3							
_	Signature of	of the Memb	ers of	Procure	ment Comn	nittee	
S. No:	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNAT	ION	SIG	SNATURE		SEAL
	Mr . Shahid Chodary			00	4	Executive	. .
1	Executive Engineer, {B&R}	CHAIRMA	AN	Shu	alus	DMC (F	Engineer (B&R ast) Karachi.
	Jamshed Zone DMC(East)	Training of the property of the second		-			ase, narachi.
	Mr . {Nadeem Zaidi}			2.	1		
2	Executive Engineer Design	мемве	R	Wed ;	ff ay		reinner (Design
1	DMC(East) .			1		11 20	(Seet)
	Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan				11	i	
3	Executive Engineer, {B&R}	МЕМВЕ	R			Executive	Engineer
3	DMC(West)	WEWIDE			1/	DMC 1	Nest
	ctor (CR) SPPRA GOS			-	-	-	

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

Copy to:-

- The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East). 1.
- The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 2.

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI



Tender Reference No. 03

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS AT NIZAMI ROAD & SURROUNDING AREA UC-10, JAMSHED ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,99,880/-

Bid Security: -

Rs: 05% (Security Deposit)

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

NOTE:

1- This Document contains 02 Pages excluding this page.

2- The Standard Terms & Condition of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) are available in the Office & Website of SPPRA-Karachi.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. ANA Engineering

P.O. No. 04226406

2000/

Dated:

26/2/18

ASST. ACCOUNTS OFFICER D.M.C (EAST) KARACHI.

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

WORK NO. ⊘3

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

Estimated Cost Rs: 9,99,880/-			Earnest Money Rs: _05% of Quoted Amount				
	Time Limit	:45 Days	Penalty per Day:	Rs: 2,000/-			
	Validity Period:	90 Days	Tender Cost:	Rs: 2,000/-	•		
	SUBJECT: -	IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS AT	NIZAMI ROAD & SU	RROUNDING AREA UC-10,			

JAMSHED ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

	Description and rate of Items based on Composite Sc	hedule of Ra	ites.		
S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Making diagonal grooves of 1 ½" X 1 ½" at 2ft centre to centre in road Surface.	5850 Sft	116.16	% Sft	6,795/-
02	Earth work excavation of Road side nalies including forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc complete through work. In ordinary Soil.	3628 Cft	1437	%0 Cft	5,213/-
03	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8' dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks coasted in 1:1 ½": 3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20km per trip from casting yard to town office (a minimum of 25 slabs per trip	40.0	4000.00	1	00.070/
04	will be transported). Mfg: and supplying of RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4	12 Nos.	1906.60	Each	22,879/-
12.TO 111	concrete Ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with ½" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing			# B	*.**
	& transportation within 10-miles. a). 21" dia	14 Nos.	913.63	Each	12,791/-
05	Shifting and fixing 36" dia (outer) ring slab in perfect position on damaged manholes including cutting of the position of damaged manhole in proper shape laying in layer of C.M in 2" thick and disposal of the debris including cartage transportation loading un-loading from manufacturing yard to site as per specification laid in approved R.A.	12 Nos.	563.09	Each	6,757/-
06	Providing and Laying Aggregate base course over compacted granular sub base in conformity with line grades thickness and typical cross section using well graded gravels/crushed stone with sand and silt having a smooth gradation courses within the envelop limits for grading A or B as per AASHTO M-147-65 (1985) and compacting to AASHTO T-180 method "D" using approved mechanical means including watering with all leads	3091 Cft	5542.24	% Cft	1,71,3114
07	and lift complete as directed. 1 ½" thick asphalt Concrete wearing course plant mix laying	3091 GIL	3342.24	70 OIL	1,1 1,31 1/2
1960	mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed asphalt concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to	3 -1	24)8 -
	design proper grade line level and camber etc (Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage).	10700 Sft	6873.79	% Sft	7,35,496/-

Continued on Page No.02

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
08	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).		1065	% Cft	38,638/-

	Summary of Bill of Quantities	<u>1</u>	
I / We hereby quote	d as follows:		
	Item Based on S/R Rs: 9,99,880/- Plus O:27/ % Above / Below of the S/R	Rs: 997180/	
	GRAND TOTAL	(=997180/)	
The total amount is for the complete job	Rs: 997189/ (Rupees Nevie Lac No for all schedule of rates. Lunders Eight	into Seven Thouse	and Ore
	Mark Al	Contractor's Signature	Proprieson
Checked by:	Address:	Block +3-BGu Karach!	blan-call
Sal &			

A.E.E.

Sub-Engineer

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) JAMSHED ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masiid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

No: EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/ 504 /2018

Dated :- 20/4/18

To,

M/S ANA Engineering Suit No 621 Mashriq Center Blk-14 <u>Gulshan-e-lqbal</u> <u>Karachi</u>

(LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

Subject:- Imp of Road at Choti Hanifia Masjid & Surrounding area of UC-10 Jamshed Zone DMC East

This is to notify you that your bid dated 06-03-2018 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs: 9,90,248/= (Nine Lac Niinety Thousand Two Fourty Eight Only)

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Executive Engineer {B&R}
Iamshed Zone DMC East

<u>Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS</u>, With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA

Copy for information to :-

- 1.The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)
- 2. Office Copy

Wor No 04

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karachi.					
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Department					
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Imp of Road at Choti Hanifia Masjid & Surrounding area of UC-10 Jamshed Zone DMC East					
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/442/18 [Dated: 14-2-2018				
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of C	ontract				
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman , DMC East K					
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 996435/=					
8-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:					
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	45- Days					
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	06-3-2018 at 02:30	<u>pm</u>				
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos.					
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.					
13	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	09 Nos.					
14	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached					
100	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	M/S ANA Engineerii Rs: 9,90,248/=	ng				
17	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT						
	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S ANA Engineering M/S Kashif Hafeez M/S FN Associates	1st Bidder 2nd Bidder 3rd Bidder				
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)		٧				
A)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	√					
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE						
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	[
D)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	[
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHO EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING /	DD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED IN NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASO					

19)	ALLK	OVING ACTHORITT FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	ici <u>c</u>	nanman D	MICIL	15t). No	nacin
20)						um pr	
20)	WHET	THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	AANU	Yes Yes	REME.	NT PL	AN?
				163	V	140	
12.00							
21)	ADVE i)	RTISEMENT : SPPRA Website	Yes	www.ppras Tender Seri			
	1)	(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)		Dated 06-			
			No				
			Yes	www.pprasi	ndh.gov	.pk SPP	RA
	ii)	News Papers		Tender Seria		:36800	
		(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	No	Dated 06-0	2-2018		
22)	NATU	RE OF CONTRACT		Domestic/ Local	1	Int.	
,		Na or commer			-	-	-
23)	Willer	THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA					
23)		NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT	rs?			_	
	(If yes,	, enclose a copy)		Yes	V	No	
24)	WHET	THER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA					
	WASI	NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT	rs?	Yes	1	No	T
	(If yes,	, enclose a copy)		1.00			
25)		THER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY		OBTAINED	FOR U	JSING	Λ
	METH	OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI	NG?	Yes	V	No	
						N/A	
_	122121212212			Yes		No	т-
26)	WASI	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIE	DDERS?	163		NO	
2.5	****	THE THE SUCCESSION AND WAS LOWEST FUR		ED			
27)		THER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)		Yes	1	No	1
	13113			163		140	
28)	WHET	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS					
20)		NICALLY COMPLIANT?		Yes		No	
					N/	Ά	
29)	WHET	THER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QU	UOTED	PRICES WE	ERE RE	EAD O	UT AT
		TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?		Yes	1	No	
30)		THER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDE	ERS BEF	ORE THE /	AWAR	D OF	
	Chen Taran A David Co.	RACT?		Yes	1	No	
	(Attach	h copy of the bid evaluation report)					

	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED	Yes				
	(If yes, result thereof)	No	✓			
ĺ.,		7				
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN		NDER NOT	TICE /	DOCUM	MENTS
	(If yes, give details)	Yes				
		No	1			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes				
	(ii yes, give reasons)	No	/			
	CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACT TO CONTRACT	Yes				
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)					
		No	V			
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE	PROCUR		IF SO,	DETAIL	
	BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	IT. IF AB	ROAD:			S TO
	(If yes, enclose a copy)	IT, IF AB	ROAD: Yes		No	.S TO
		IT, IF AB			No	.S TO
37)	(If yes, enclose a copy)		Yes	CE PA		✓
37)			Yes	CE PA		✓
37)	(If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL		Yes	CE PA	YMENT	· IN
DIX	(If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	LIZATIO	Yes	CE PA	YMENT	· IN
DIK	(If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	Yes	Yes N ADVAN	CE PA	YMENT	· IN
DIX	(If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	LIZATIO	Yes	CE PA	YMENT	· IN
DIX	(If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	Yes	Yes N ADVAN	CE PA	YMENT	· IN
DIK	(If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	Yes	Yes N ADVAN	CE PA	YMENT	· IN
38) Sigi	(If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes No	Yes N ADVAN	CE PA	YMENT	· IN
38) Sigi	(If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes No	Yes N ADVAN	CE PA	YMENT	· IN

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

No=30 16/04/18 PAKISTAN

PARIST

PAKIST

PAKISTAN

Stamp Value: Rs:35465

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

AGREEMENT

PROJECT:	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT CHOTI HANIFIA MASJID & SURROUNDING AREA OF UC-	-10,
	JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST.	L

Cost: Rs: 9,90,248/-

Completion Time: 45- Days

Penalty: Rs: 2000/= as per B.O.Q

This Agreement is made on this 2012 day of APril 2018 at Karachi between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One and M/S. ANA Engineering having their office at B-4, Sheraton Apartment Block 13-B, Gulshan-e-Iqbal - Karachi. Proprietor: MR. Khalid through their hereinafter called the "Contractor" (which expression mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrators and assignees) on the Other Part.

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for Arrangement and completion of the work namely: IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT CHOTI HANIFIA MASJID & SURROUNDING AREA OF UC-10, JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST at a cost of Rs:9,90,248/= (Rupees: Nine Lac Ninety thousand two hundred Forty Eighty Only) within a period of 45- Days and Penalty Rs: 2,000/= as per B.O.Q according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with DMC (East) the 5% bid amount Rs 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only) on account of Performance Security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to instructions bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- · The Contract Agreement.
- The Letter of Acceptance.
- The completed Form of Bid.
- The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part 1.
- The priced Bill of Quantities.

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now Therefore This Agreement Witness that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on his 2011

APril 2018.

District Municipal Corporation (East)

WITNESS:

for them coul

MIs Eastorn Cond

CHAIRMAN D.M.C.(EAST)

Contracto

Proprietor

MIS Ana Engineering

SPECIAL ADHESIA DO Office, City Course

PACHI

6 APR 2018

Work No 04

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

	57E-387 (UN) (1.25%) (1.74)	Bid Eva	luati	on Re	port		B	
	ame of Procuring Agency:			ast), Karach				
2. Tender Reference No: NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/442/18 Dated: 14-2-2018								
3. T	3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: Imp of Road at Choti Hanifia Masjid & Surrounding area of UC-							
		<u>Jam</u>	shed Zon	e DMC Eas	<u>t</u>			
4. M	ethod of Procurement:		SINGLE S	TAGE - ONE	E ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE		
5. Te	ender Published:	SPPRA V	Vebsite (www.ppra	sindh.gov.pk) SF	PRA Sr No:	36800	
6. To	otal Bid Documents Sold:			_(03 Nos.			
7. To	otal Bids Received:				<u>03 Nos.</u>			
8. Te	echnical Bid Opening Date (if a	applicable)		N.A (Pr	ovide details in s	eparate for	m)	
9. No	o. of Bid technically qualified	(if applicable):			N.	A		
10. E	Bids Rejected:				1			
11.	Financial Bid Opening Date:			6/	/3/2018			
	Bid Evaluation Report							
Sr.	Name of Bidder .	Cost Offer By	Ranking	Com	parison with	Reasons	Remarks	
				4				
<u>0</u>	i <u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u> 5</u>	<u>6</u>	Z	
		Rs: 9,90,248/=	1st	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,90,248/=	Qualified as	Recommended	
	M/S ANA Engineering	As Per	Lowest			per Evaluation	to award of	
1		Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,92,630/=	Criteria	Work	
		Rs: 9,90,843/=	2nd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,90,843/=	Qualified as		
	NA/C Vashif Hafaan	As Per	5/90/40/150			per	Basnansiya	
	M/S Kashif Hafeez	Calculation	Lowest Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,92,630/=	Evaluation Criteria	Responsive	
2			bidder			Cillena	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	
		Rs: 9,92,630/=	3rd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,92,630/=	Not-Qualified		
	M/S FN Associates	As Per	Lowest			as per Evaluation	Not-Responsive	
2		Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,92,630/=	Criteria		
3	Ci L	C+1 - N/ 1	C	D	C	.:	-	
-	Signature	of the Memb	ers or	Procure	ement Comi	nittee		
s.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATI	ON	SIG	SNATURE		SEAL	
No:								
	Mr . Shahid Chodary			1		Executive	****	
1	Executive Engineer, {B&R}	CHAIRMA	N	lea	luck	VDMC (Fa	Enginser (B&R) ist) Karachi.	
	Jamshed Zone DMC(East)			To the		J0 (L.	ist) Karachi.	
	Mr . {Nadeem Zaidi}			n.	1,			
			2	Mark	y of	Executive E	ngineer (Desig	
2	Executive Engineer Design	MEMBE						
2	Executive Engineer Design DMC(East)	MEMBE		1.0	/	D.M	.C. (East)	
2		MEMBEI	4	1.0	1 11			
2	DMC(East)	MEMBEI	4	=	M	D.M Executive DMC	Engineer	

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).

The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).

Ccpy to:-

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION <u>EAST KARACHI</u>



Tender Reference No. 04

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS AT CHOTI HANFIA MASJID & SURROUNDING AREA OF UC-10, JAMSHED ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,92,630/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

NOTE:

1- This Document contains 02 Pages excluding this page.

2- The Standard Terms & Condition of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) are available in the Office & Website of SPPRA-Karachi.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/ss ANA Engineering

P.O. No.

04226 404

1000

Dated:

26/2/18

ASCI. OFFICER D.M.C (EAST) KARACHI.

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

Estimated Cost Rs: _9,92,630/-			Earnest Money Rs: _05% of Quoted Amount.					
Time Limit	:	45 Days	Penalty per Day:	Rs: 2,000/-	*			
Validity Period:		90 Days.	Tender Cost:	Rs: 2,000/-	40			

SUBJECT: - IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS AT CHOTI HANFIA MASJID & SURROUNDING AREA OF UC-10, JAMSHED ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

	Description and rate of Items based on Composite S	chedule of R	ates.		71 _ 2
S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Making diagonal grooves of 1 ½" X 1 ½" at 2ft centre to centre in road Surface.	5700 Sft	116.16	% Sft	6/621/-
02	Earth work excavation of Road side nalies including forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc complete through work. In ordinary Soil.	3545 Cft	1437	%0 Cft	5,094/-
03	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8' dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks coasted in 1:1 ½": 3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20km per trip from casting yard to town office (a minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported).	(15 Nos.	1906.60	Each	28,599/-
04	Mfg: and supplying of RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete Ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with ½" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing & transportation within 10-miles.	18 Nos.	913.63	Each	16,445/-
05	Shifting and fixing 36" dia (outer) ring slab in perfect position on damaged manholes including cutting of the position of damaged manhole in proper shape laying in layer of C.M in 2" thick and disposal of the debris including cartage transportation loading un-loading from manufacturing yard to site as per specification laid in approved R.A.	15 Nos.	563.09	Each	8,446/-
06	Providing and Laying Aggregate base course over compacted granular sub base in conformity with line grades thickness and typical cross section using well graded gravels/crushed stone with sand and silt having a smooth gradation courses within the envelop limits for grading A or B as per AASHTO M-147-65 (1985) and compacting to AASHTO T-180 method "D" using approved mechanical means including watering with all leads and lift complete as directed.	3077 Cft	5542.24	% Cft	1,70,535/-
07	1 ½" thick asphalt Concrete wearing course plant mix laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed asphalt concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and camber etc (Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage).	10462 Sft	6873.79	% Sft	7,19,136/-

Continued on Page No.02

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
80	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	3545 Cft	1065.	% Cft.	37:754/-

Summary of Bill of Quantities

1/ We hereby quoted as follows:

Item Based on S/R Rs: 9,92,630/- Plus

O:24 % Attowe / Below of the S/R

GRAND TOTAL 990248/

The total amount is Rs: 990 248/

(Rupees Naie lac Nainty Thousand Laco

for the complete job for all schedule of rates.

Lecucleu of Synthesia Engineering

Checked by:

Address:

Slock 13-B Couls have equity the second of the second of

A.E.E.

Sub-Engineer

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
JAMSHED ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

No: EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/ 5/0 /2018

Dated :- 25/4/18

To,

M/S Raheel & Co A-35 Rafay-e-Amam Society Malir Karachi

(LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

Subject:- Winching of Sewrage Line at Different Places of UC-01 TO UC-08 Jamshed Zone DMC East

This is to notify you that your bid dated 06-03-2018 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs: 9,76,327/= (Nine Lac Seventy Six Thousand Three hundered Twenty Seven Only)

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Executive Engineer {B&R}
Jamshed Zone DMC East

<u>Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS</u>, With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA

Copy for information to :-

- 1.The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)
- 2. Office Copy

Wor No 05

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karachi.				
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Depa	rtment			
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Winching of Sewrage Line at Different Places of UC-01 TO UC-08 Jamshed Zone DMC East				
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/442/18	Dated: 14-2-2018			
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of C	Contract			
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman , DMC East K	arachi			
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 996435/=				
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:				
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	45- Days				
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	06-3-2018 at 02:30) pm			
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos.				
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.				
13	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	09 Nos.				
14	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached				
15	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/S Raheel & Co				
16	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9,76,327/=				
17	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT					
	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S Raheel & Co	1st Bidder			
		M/S Glamour Const	2nd Bidder			
		M/S A-Hafeez Const Co	3rd Bidder			
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)		٧			
A)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE					
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE					
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	[
D)	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE					
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHO EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / I	DD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED IN NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASO	10/04/71			

19	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRAC	CI Chairman DMC(East), Karachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	AANUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial Sr No:36800 Dated 06-03-2018 No
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial Sr No:36800 Dated 06-02-2018 No
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT	Domestic/ ✓ Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT (If yes, enclose a copy)	S? Yes ✓ No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT (If yes, enclose a copy)	S? Yes ✓ No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDIN	NG? Yes ✓ No
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BID	DDERS? Yes ✓ No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV. BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)	
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?	Yes No
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QU THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDE CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	RS BEFORE THE AWARD OF Yes ✓ No

 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof) 	Yes					
	(ii yes, tesati iidico)	No	/			
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	THE TEN	NDER NO	TICE /	DOCUN	MENTS
	(If yes, give details)	Yes				
		No	/			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes				
	(II yes, give reasons)	No	/			
						(
34)	[경기 위기] [시간 시간 기가 기가 기가 기가 기가 가장 되었다. 사고 있는 것은 사람들이 되었다. [시간 기가	Yes				
	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	1			
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR	EMENT?			
	(If yes, enclose a copy)	1, 11 710	Yes		No	1
37)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	IZATION	Yes	СЕ РА	YMENT No	IN N/A
38)	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	/			

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

PAKISTAN

Stamp Value: Rs:3,420/

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

DMC EAST.			T	P.
ost: Rs: 9,76,327/-				_
ompletion Time:	45- Days	Penalty: Rs: 200	0/= as per B.O.Q	_ 2
		Doni 1	/	
This Agreement is ma istrict Municipal Corporation (de on this 20#	day of Arrive 2	018 at Karachi betweek	the
s successors) on the One and	d M/S. Raheel & (Co. having their off	ice at A 35. Rafai-e-A	ode U
ociety Malir - Karachi. Pro	prietor: MR. Shahzad	through their hereinafter ca	alled the "Contractor" (w	hich
pression mean and include his	s successors, heirs, executo	ors, administrators and assign	nees) on the Other Part.	
Whereas the DMC (Fas	t) has accepted the tender	of the Contractor for Arrang	rement and completion of	the design
ork namely WINCHING OF	SEWERAGE LINE AT DE	IFFERENT PLACES OF UC	C-01 TO UC-08, JAMSH	HED TO
MC EAST at a cost of Rs:	9,76,327/= (Rupees: Nin	e Lac Seventy-six thousand	three hundred Twenty Se	even
nly) within a period of 4 eneral conditions of the contra	or plays and Penalty Rs:	2,000/= as per B.O.Q accor	ding to the specification	and hois
neaning.	ace signed by the contract	or arter naving made nimse	ii ruliy acquainted with t	nell .
	687 V		11:	1 100
AND WHEREAS the	Contractor has already	furnished with DMC (Eas	t) the 5% bid amount	of RE
s: 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thou	isaliu olliy) on account of F	enormance Security for the	said contract.	
		Idendum except those part		s to
idders shall be deemed to form	and be read and construe	d as part of this Agreement,	viz:	20
The Contract	Agreement			2.760
The Letter of				TO TO
The complete	ed Form of Bid.	a 1 7		P PSTKI
	d and Special Terms & Con-	ditions of Contract-Part 1.	*	ويب أ
The priced B	ill of Quantities.			100
In consideration of the	ne payments to be made	by the DMC (East) to th	e Contractor as hereina	after
nentioned, the Contractor here	by covenants with the DM	C (East) to execute and com	plete the works and rem	nedy
efects therein in conformity an	d in all respects with the p	rovisions of the contract.	The state of the state of	
The DMC (Fast) hereby	v covenants to nav the cor	tractor, in consideration of t	he execution and comple	tion G
f the works as per provisions	of the contract, the contra	t Price or such other sum as	s may become payable	nder 1
ne provisions of the contract at	the times and in the manr	er prescribed by the contrac	t	120
The Contractor has six	on a lien to the DMC (Fact) over the Security for due f	ulfillment of the contract	200
o hereby bind himself, his hei	rs, successors legal repres	entative and assignee to pay	y to the DMC (East) per	alty
rough forfeiture of the said S	security in case of breach	of any condition of the cont	ract without prejudice to	the
ght DMC (East) to recover the	damages from the Contrac	tor for any such breach as p	er condition of the contra	ct Min
Now Therefore This Ac	reement Witness that the	DMC (East) and the Contract	tor shall respectively and	well.
ruly carry out and fulfill the cor				
THE WITTHESS WILLEDS	E the said parties have set	their respective hands on his	20 H House Whi	11
00.0	r ule salu parues have set	their respective hands on his	- Your your	
HITIL . 2018	6· 2			3
= 4	District Mus	icipal Corporation (E	act)	00
VITNESS:	DISCHOL MUH	icipai corporation (E	usej	
	Ť.		- A	
		17	1 / 11/1	SPE
		1/(1)		CADHE
0	x 1	RAHE	EL & CO	PERINIEM
Jam /		Truly -	DOWNER .	ffice, City C
191	•	ω . //	/ 1/	Carachi
		_ _	1	1 8 APR

He Bastorn const

18-4-16

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

		Bid Eva	luati	on Re	port		
1. N	ame of Procuring Agency:			ast), Karac	Andreas and American Street of the Party of		·
2. Te	ender Reference No:	NITN	O.EE/B&	R/J.Z/DMC	/East/442/18 Da	ted: 14-2-2	018
3. 1	ender Description/Name of Wo	rk/item: Win	ching of	Sewrage Li	ne at Different P	laces of UC-	01 TO UC-08
		Jam	shed Zor	ne DMC Eas	t		
4. M	ethod of Procurement:		SINGLE S	TAGE - ON	E ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE	
5. Te	ender Published:	. SPPRA V	Vebsite (www.ppra	sindh.gov.pk) Sf	PRA Sr No:	36800
6. To	otal Bid Documents Sold:				03 Nos.		
7. To	otal Bids Received:				<u>03 Nos.</u>		
8. Te	echnical Bid Opening Date (if a	applicable)		N.A (Pr	ovide details in s	separate for	<u>m)</u> .
9. N	o. of Bid technically qualified	(if applicable):			N.	A	
10.	Bids Rejected:			9	<u>1</u>	*	
11.	inancial Bid Opening Date:			6	/3/2018		
12.1	Bid Evaluation Report			4	-4		
Sr.	Name of Bidder	Cost Offer By	Ranking	Com	parison with	Reasons	Remarks
i .	i	i	i	i	i	i i	
0	1 1	2	<u>3</u>	4	<u> 5</u>	<u>6</u>	<u> </u>
		Rs: 9,76,327/=	1st	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,76,327/=	Qualified as per	Recommended to award of
	M/S Raheel & Co	As Per	Lowest	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,78,578/=	Evaluation	Work
1		Calculation	Bidder			Criteria	The state of the s
		Rs: 9,77,795/=	2nd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,77,795/=	Qualified as	-
	M/S Glamour Const	As Per	Lowest	200	0 70 570/	per Evaluation	Responsive
2		Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,78,578/=	Criteria	
		Rs: 9,78,578/=	2.1	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,78,578/=	Not-Qualified	
			3rd	-		as per	
	M/S A-Hafeez Const Co	As Per	Lowest	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,78,578/=	Evaluation	Not-Responsive
3		Calculation	Bidder			Criteria	
_	Signature o	of the Memb	ers of	Procure	ement Comr	nittee	
s.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNAT	ION	SIC	GNATURE		SEAL
No:	COMMITTEE WEWIDER	DESIGNATI		5.1			
	Mr . Shahid Chodary			1		Executivo	F
1	Executive Engineer, {B&R}	CHAIRMAN Shalues DMC		DMC (S	Enginear (B&R) ast) Karacht		
1	Jamshed Zone DMC(East)			1/-			usi) Karachi.
-	Mr . {Nadeem Zaidi}			0	1, 21		,
2	Executive Engineer Design	МЕМВЕ	R	"/Rota	A E	tecutive En	cineer (Design
1	DMC(East)			V		D.M.C	C. (East)
	Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan				M	I come	
3	Executive Engineer, {B&R}	МЕМВЕ	R	-		Disc	e Engineer West
1 -			676			CONT.	X C O L

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

DMC(West)

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

Copy to:-

- The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2. The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI. Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi.

Tender Reference No.83

VOLUME-II BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

 Winching of Sewerage Jamshed Zone DMC E		piase		11000-0
	10	7	ŷ	
P.C. Cost Rs:	9,78,578/-			_
Bid Security Rs:_	05% (Security	Deposit)		_
Tender Cost Rs:	2,000/-			_

- 1- This Document contains _____pages excluding this page. .
- 2- The Standard Terms & Conditions of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) are available in the Office & Websidte of SPPRA- Karachi.

Executive Engineer (B&R) Jamshed Zone DMC East.

Issue to M/s. Rahee	136	*	
P.Order No. <u>0.377 / 0.93</u> R	s: 2000/	_ Dated:_	5/3/18
ASST. ACCOUNTS OFFICER Signature and Stamp of Issuing Author	rity.		

Work No. 035

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

PC Cost: Rs: 9,78,578/-	Earnest Money Rs: 05% of Quoted Amount.
Time Limit : 45 Days	Penalty per Day: Rs:2,000/-
Validity Period:9 <u>0 days.</u>	Tender Cost: Rs:2,000/-
SUBJECT: Winching of Sewerage L Jamshed Zone DMC E	ine at Different places of UC-01 to UC-08

S.No.	- Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1-	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outisde 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars twon concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks coasted in 1:1-1/2:3 concrete with embedded 15 kg C.I frame in perfect position including transportation chares for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town office (minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transorted).	8 Nos.	1906.60	Each	15253
2-	Manufacturing and supplying of 21" dia RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide MS plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing & transportation within 10 miles.	8 Nos.	913.63	Each	7309
	Complete cleaning of Sewer restoring full original capacity of the winching machine, steel buckets and draggers sizing from 6" - 18" dia. This cleaning operation would require to & from movement of the buckets & draggers from down streams to the up dream for a many times as required fro complete sewerage removal of size 6" lesser than the size of the pipe would be passed through the pipe for up streams down streams to ensure / check the satisfactory completion of the job. Silt taken out from the sewerage would be disposed off at garbage dumping point.				, M
	a) 12" dia	2800 Rft	80.50	P/Rft	225400
	b) 15" dia	2500 Rft	96.60	P/Rft	241500
	c) 18" dia	2800 Rft	128.80	P/Rtt	360640
3-	- d) 24" dia	200 Rft	209.30	P/Rft	41860

S.No.	Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Carriage of 100 Cft / 5Tons of all material like one aggregate. Spawl coal lime surkhi etc, B.G Raits fastening points and crossing bridge, girders, pipes, sheets Raits M.s Bars etc or 1000 nos. bricks 10" x 5"x3" or 1000 manuds of fuel woodsby truck or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead upto 15 miles etc).	8133 Cft	1065.00	%Cft	86616

The Total Amou	unt is Rs: 97632	X 8	Rs: <u>9763</u> es None la c	/	ixthe
	reland /wastel			,	A
	1 00	He	Contractor's Signatur	RAHER	pipi
Checked by:		7	Address: A -	35 Rg. A.	1.1
-	That of	• .	,	Moles lack	- I
Sub-Engineer	Asstt. Ex-Eng.	1	$\overline{\bigcirc}$	The part	
		She	elud		
	20 16	EXECUTIVE	ENGINEER (B&R)		
. (Not "	Jamshed	Zone DMC East.		
			y 1		
		A	*: *:		
		11			